

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

MATURAN AVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
CDBG FY 2022 = \$125,000.00
BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK, MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2024 AT 10:00 A.M.

Project: MATURAN AVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT Municipality: <u>BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK</u> County: <u>MORRIS COUNTY</u> CDBG FY 2024 GRANT = \$125,000.00				Aspen Landscaping Contracting, Inc. 3311 US Hwy 22 North Branch, NJ 08876 T:908-964-8883 F:908-964-8835			Kulpeska Land Improvement Corporation 248 Franklin Ave Rockaway, NJ 07866 T:973-586-9705 F:973-586-3848			Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors, Inc. 16 Cozy Lake Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438 T:973-208-5500 F:973-208-5504			Shauger Property Services, Inc. 429 Dodd Street East Orange, NJ 07017 T:973-676-2100 F:973-676-8200		
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount	
1	6 INCH CLASS 52 DIP WATER MAIN	LF	900	\$ 126.00	\$ 113,400.00		\$ 132.00	\$ 118,800.00		\$ 163.00	\$ 146,700.00		\$ 275.00	\$ 247,500.00	
2	8" X 6" WET TAP, TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	1	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 8,775.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
3	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE WITH BRANCH TEE, VALVE AND 6" PIPE	EA	2	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00		\$ 9,700.00	\$ 19,400.00		\$ 13,250.00	\$ 26,500.00	
4	WS-1 WATER SERVICE, 3/4"	EA	14	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39,200.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00		\$ 3,100.00	\$ 43,400.00		\$ 2,900.00	\$ 40,600.00	
5	WATER MAIN DECOMMISSIONING AND ABANDONMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
6	6" STABILIZED BASE PAVEMENT TRENCH REPAIR	SY	800	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ 52.00	\$ 41,600.00	
7	QUARRY PROCESS SELECT BACKFILL	CY	800	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,400.00		\$ 48.00	\$ 38,400.00		\$ 82.00	\$ 65,600.00		\$ 32.00	\$ 25,600.00	
8	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	200	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00		\$ 133.00	\$ 26,600.00		\$ 320.00	\$ 64,000.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	
9	ROAD OPENINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES & EMERGENCY ACCESS COORDINATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
10	SITE PREPARATION AND RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 224,975.00			\$ 305,600.00			\$ 419,000.00			\$ 473,800.00	

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

MATURAN AVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
CDBG FY 2022 = \$125,000.00
BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK, MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2024 AT 10:00 A.M.

Project: MATURAN AVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT Municipality: <u>BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK</u> County: <u>MORRIS COUNTY</u> CDBG FY 2024 GRANT = \$125,000.00				MSP Construction Corp. 19-B Minneakoning Road Flemington NJ 08822 T:201-363-0156 F:201-363-8965		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount	
1	6 INCH CLASS 52 DIP WATER MAIN	LF	900	\$ 400.00	\$ 360,000.00			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2	8" X 6" WET TAP, TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE WITH BRANCH TEE, VALVE AND 6" PIPE	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4	WS-1 WATER SERVICE, 3/4"	EA	14	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5	WATER MAIN DECOMMISSIONING AND ABANDONMENT	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	6" STABILIZED BASE PAVEMENT TRENCH REPAIR	SY	800	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7	QUARRY PROCESS SELECT BACKFILL	CY	800	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	200	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	ROAD OPENINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES & EMERGENCY ACCESS COORDINATION	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	SITE PREPARATION AND RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 562,000.00			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

I hereby certify this is a true copy of bids received.

Thomas A. Boorady, PE
N.J.P.E. License No. 43110